Filed: 11/20/2015 2:30:45 PM WEQC



THE STATE OF WYOMING

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

Date: November 20, 2015

Matt Mead, Governor

David Bagley Chairman

Meghan Lally Vice-Chairman

Rich Fairservis Secretary

Tim Flitner Tom Coverdale Meghan Lally

Jim Ruby
Executive Secretary

Kim Waring Sr. Office Supp. Spec.

Joe Girardin **Paralegal**

122 W. 25th, Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714, Cheyenne, WY 82002 (307) 777-7170 FAX: (307) 777-6134 http://deq.state.wy.us/eqc Mr. Les Gibson, Chairman

Teton Village Water and Sewer District

P.O. Box 586

Teton Village, WY 83025

Re: Order Approving Notice of Violation and Order, EQC Docket #15-3201 DEQ

Docket No. 5209-13

Dear Mr. Gibson;

Please take note that the attached Council Order is <u>NOT</u> a new Notice of Violation and Order issued by <u>DEQ</u>. If you have complied with the Notice of Violation and Order, if you are in the process of working out an agreement with DEQ, or if enforcement action is being pursued against you by DEQ, this Council **Order does not change your status**. Please call the EQC at 307-777-7170 if you have any questions regarding your compliance status under Notice of Violation and Order No. 5209-13.

Under Section 35-11-112(a)(ii) of the Environmental Quality Act, the Environmental Quality Council (the Council) has the obligation to approve all final orders issued by the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ). On November 4, 2014 DEQ issued Notice of Violation and Order #5209-13to you and the EQC docketed it as #15-3201. You did not appeal the Order to the Council. Thus, the Order became final and the Council held a public meeting on November 9, 2015 and approved the Notice of Violation and Order 5209-13, EQC Docket No. 15-3201

Sincerely,

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL

Jim Ruby

Executive Secretary

JR/kw